STMicroelectronics - STM32F205RGT6V Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 96. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 205 R E T 6 Vxxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
205 = STM32F20x, connectivity
207= STM32F20x, connectivity, camera interface,
 Ethernet
Pin count
R = 64 pins or 66 pins(1)
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins
Flash memory size
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
F = 768 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = UFBGA
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Software option
Internal code or Blank
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
1. The 66 pins is available on WLCSP package only.
DocID15818 Rev 13 169/182
STM32F20xxx Revision history
181
9 Revision history
Table 97. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Jun-2009 1 Initial release.
09-Oct-2009 2
Document status promoted from Target specification to Preliminary
data.
In Table 8: STM32F20x pin and ball definitions:
– Note 4 updated
– VDD_SA and VDD_3 pins inverted (Figure 12: STM32F20x LQFP100
pinout, Figure 13: STM32F20x LQFP144 pinout and Figure 14:
STM32F20x LQFP176 pinout corrected accordingly).
Section : In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these
devices in different grades of ECOPACK® packages, depending on
their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK® specifications,
grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark. changed to LQFP with no exposed
pad.
01-Feb-2010 3
LFBGA144 package removed. STM32F203xx part numbers removed.
Part numbers with 128 and 256 Kbyte Flash densities added.
Encryption features removed.
PC13-TAMPER-RTC renamed to PC13-RTC_AF1 and PI8-TAMPER-
RTC renamed to PI8-RTC_AF2.
13-Jul-2010 4
Renamed high-speed SRAM, system SRAM.
Removed combination: 128 KBytes Flash memory in LQFP144.
Added UFBGA176 package. Added note 1 related to LQFP176 package
in Table 2, Figure 14, and Table 96.
Added information on ART accelerator and audio PLL (PLLI2S).
Added Table 6: USART feature comparison.
Several updates on Table 8: STM32F20x pin and ball definitions and
Table 10: Alternate function mapping. ADC, DAC, oscillator, RTC_AF,
WKUP and VBUS signals removed from alternate functions and moved